## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

	`
In re:	) Chapter 11
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, INC., et al.,1	) Case No. 17-36709 (MI)
Reorganized Debtors.	) (Jointly Administered)
	)

## NOTICE OF REORGANIZED DEBTORS' <u>CHANGE OF ADDRESS</u>

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that office address for Cobalt International Energy, Inc,. Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC, Cobalt International Energy, L.P., Cobalt GOM LLC, Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC and Cobalt GOM # 2 LLC, the Reorganized Debtors in the above-referenced jointly administered case (the "Reorganized Debtors") has changed. The new address of record for the Reorganized Debtors is as follows:

Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al. 945 Bunker Hill Road, Suite 625 Houston, Texas 77024

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that counsel for Nader Tavakoli, solely in his capacity as the Lead Member and Chairman of the Plan Administrator Committee of Cobalt International Energy, Inc. et al., respectfully requests that the Clerk for the Southern District of Texas and all counsel update their service lists to reflect the Reorganized Debtors' new address of record.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Reorganized Debtors in the Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Reorganized Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Cobalt International Energy, Inc. (1169); Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC (7374); Cobalt International Energy, L.P. (2411); Cobalt GOM LLC (7188); Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC (7262); and Cobalt GOM # 2 LLC (7316). The Debtors' service address is: 945 Bunker Hill Road, Suite 625, Houston, Texas 77024.



Dated: February 7, 2020. Greenberg Traurig, LLP

By: /s/ Shari L. Heyen

Shari L. Heyen

Texas State Bar No. 09564750

HeyenS@gtlaw.com
David R. Eastlake

Texas State Bar No. 24074165

East lake D@gt law.com

1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700

Houston, Texas 77002 Telephone: 713-374-3500

Facsimile: 713-374-3505

Counsel for Nader Tavakoli, solely in his capacity as Lead Member and Chairman of the Plan Administrator Committee of Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 7, 2020, I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Hearing to be served on all parties eligible to receive service through the Electronic Case Filing System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas by electronic mail.

/s/ Shari L. Heyen

Shari L. Heyen